# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3124493

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	1

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MS. DONG XIAO PENG	10/09/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MS. GWENDOLYN ROLLE
Street Address:	60 EAST 73RD STREET
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60619

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13998795

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (847)329-8750

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 847-329-8185

Email: adriennebnaumann@uchicago.edu

Correspondent Name: ADRIENNE B. NAUMANN

Address Line 1: 8210 TRIPP

Address Line 4: SKOKIE, ILLINOIS 60076

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ADRIENNE B. NAUMANN, ESQ.	
SIGNATURE:	/abnaumann/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/26/2014	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=gwenrollepengtransferagreement795#page1.tif

PATENT 503077889 REEL: 034477 FRAME: 0249

#### AGREEMENT

This Agreement is between Dong Xiao Peng, a natural person residing at 4191 Witherow Road, Winston-Salem, North Carolina 27106; China Product Sourcing and Marketing Ltd.(CPSM) a company doing business in the United States and China; other entities affiliated with, owned or at least partially controlled owned by Ms. Peng and her remaining affiliated, owned or controlled entities [hereinafter collectively referred to as 'Ms. Peng'] and Gwendolyn Rolle, a natural person residing at 70 East 73th Street, Chicago, Illinois 60619 [herojnafter 'Ms. Rolle'].

- 1. The Invention, that is the subject of this Agreement, is defined as all the design and structure of a shoe glove that comprises an upper cover, a sole with a narrow channel therein, and hook and loop material fasteners. This shoe glove functions as a flexible physical enclosure that reversibly and interchangeably covers diverse footwear items in a moisture proof manner.
- 2. As part of this Agreement Ms. Peng transfers all her intellectual property rights in the Invention to Ms. Roll. Ms. Peng also transfers her rights to pursue intellectual property protection worldwide for the Invention now and in the future.
- 3. Ms. Peng agrees to maintain all information about the Invention confidential and secret until Ms. Rolle obtains a patent or other intellectual property protection for the Invention.
- 4. Ms. Peng agrees to refrain from unfair competition related to unauthorized sale, use or disclosure of secret information about the invention.
- 5. Other provisions of this Agreement notwithstanding, Ms. Rolle is entitled to reasonable payments for commercializing the Invention.
- 6. Ms. Peng agrees and understands that the Law Office of Adrienne B. Naumann does not present her in this Agreement and solely represents Ms. Rolle. Ms. Peng also agrees that Ms. Rolle has paid financially for Ms. Peng's transfer of rights and Ms. Peng's promises under this Agreement.

7. The validity and interpretation of this Agreement are determined by Illinois law, and the only

location for solving disputes is Cook County, Illinois.

Ms. Dong Xiao Peng individually

and in her representative capacity

Date: on behalf of China Product Sourcing and

Marketing LTD. (CPSM) and above captioned entities

Ms. Gwendolyn Rolle individually

**PATENT** 

REEL: 034477 FRAME: 0250

RECORDED: 11/26/2014

ŭ